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5—192a

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

Angeline Adzmg, .

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Kashapa Indilsn School

Date of enrollment,

Term of enrollment,

) years.

NAME OF FERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:
.

: A8 dcholso:.
Poition i ¢ Sunt. & Sol. Dis, Azl
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.—
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at

of .Certer H. AMans, e M ;age 1% ; dateof birth April 25,1901
(Name of child.) (Sex.)
... Menominee .
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER, Taving on S
(Both Indian and English.) DeaD. TRIBE. BAND.

Ixpray Broom.

Johnson Adams

Liying Chirvewn 4 /4
NAME OF MOTHER, ; d
Angeline Adams
Living Uenominee Michekenavw - 1L
I, ..Angeline Adams , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to Lis
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.) i .

enrollment in said school for a period of ____¥ive
' (Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

years, and also obligate myself to abide by

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DaTE 0F ‘DATE 0¥ \ e
NAME OF SCHOOL, SRR AL Bl CAUSE. GRADE,
1. ¢ " | . I - 3 - > A 1 5
Keshene Boarding 1908 1915 Finished 6th grate __&th
;'
B.
i
&2 T —

,rj'/(Pareut, guardian, or next of kiu.)

[
P. O. address: / @a %LMJ—/

Two witnesses:

6—8T0




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined thé above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find _Lini.._ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not aficted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This .. 28th day of __guly , 101 °
Physician at Keskena Ageney.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of .___Angeline Ad.us
(Parent, pwusdinn st nextof-ion,)

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

No public school available.

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This o 28%h - dayof Wiy 191d Z
( : Agent or Supe%intendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on e : + I made a careful exami-
( A=z socn afterarrival as possible,
nation of the physical condition of R o SN , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ... o)< RIS SR e T e
I therefore recommend that the said child be .___________ enrolled in this school,
H W T OO B day of , 191

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation saperintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space shonld be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transier should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” “‘guardian,” or “next of kin," leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913," sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

0—550



Tribe { f ;’" } ______________________________________ State__Wisconsin, July, 28th, 1915

Age ---.E?.‘H‘.t.e_gg_........---._A_ years Respiration _T_W!HL*EI-_ .................. Condition of, Eyes

. ad
Conj.Sl.Congest

Height _______ 0, SR - S ins. Insps o S Ears__ Normal
Mensuration

T R O L 9 Ibs. Bapi, ..o Throat . So¥mal

1
Temperature _____ 98% Vaccination ...._____ o9, i o Cervical glands _BNormal s
Pulse 78 vision 30 _card for testing Skin..... Normal

Inspection . Normal, except, supra and infra clavicular depressions,

Palpation . Normal

Percussion . Normal, except slight dulness over left apex,

Auscultation _ Normal o s S

Heart._ Boat regular, Sounds normal,

CMenstrustlon) ... — e e T YT o R B e

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. ‘ CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

Present condition Good. .....................................................

g&5~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission ot the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreseryation schools, It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1520



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Residence

SYMPTOMS.

TREATMENT.

DIAGNOSIS.

REMARKS.

1.

History, progress, and lermination
of the disease,
LB
-
.......................................... L ok e |, Sl L\ - . I
................................................................... =i 'P'." s 5
S
8
....................................................................... S e e T o SN SRS
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Cariisle,Pa. Auguat 17, 1918,

¥r. Johnsen Adans
¥Yeshena, “isernpine

hDear Triendie

I am in receipt of yeur lettery saying
that you have made arrangements fer Carterta scheeling
this ceming year and that it will not b2 necessary to
transfer him te any cther schedl.

complying with your request, I énclose
nerewith a chegck for $26.60, this bdeing the amount
you had depesitsd here.

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Chazge.
NRD

i
r
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CERTIFICATE OF FROMOTION

June 14,_ lcl8. 191

This certifies that

e e -
s iade the followingiresord in ... .- Carlisle Indian Secheed &

(Name of school)

BUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE.

Fnglish lst ¥Yr. Vce. 78

Arithmetie Ehei. €
Gesgragny. ... N .
BEtREe -0 st a M S e R 5 . 83

L] ne
-General Exercises e i

Cenersl Average oo, 7. 79

Rl N L e w e LWl X Siye o mmetts C o o el S e A _

Deportment

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH.

_Industrial

and iim1; eligible to pursue work in the _Secopdve_a._r_\?c_:ca}tlona '~ grade, academic; and
(Cancel one.)

oo grade or year vocational

o—se30 /2T T Buperintendent. PG PSS T Principal.



5—240

VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL.

We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted _ .. __ .. _______________
e R b L e e s e R e
from ... UBBS 6, 1918 . 4o ... Heptember, 1908 . .. ¢
enable . him o visit __hiS __ home. We herecby agree to pay all expenses, including
round-trip railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,
and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the Carlisle Indian _ school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the
return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil’'s home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to

the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils.

T~

/7
'.@?fé@a:nz" k.

= 4, (2 rrrd”,
Father.
(jr{,ézﬁ%@:@x_q/{ T
Mother.
S g e

/oTE TO DIsBURSING OFFICERS.—All receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money. However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the eredit of the United States.

G—i105



May 11, 1918

Kr . Johnson Aidams,

Keshanae, Wiscounsin
Dear Sir:

I have your letter of the 8th enclosing &
money order for Two Dolilars, :1l.80 of this amount

to be used to pay Cartcr's dentist bill in full.

1 note what you say about having yo=w+f@i:
home for the summer and enclo'e hsrewith & vaeg-
tion request blank for you to fill and return to
me, complying with the reqniremants.thereogﬁ

Very truly yours,

D=E Chief Clerk in Charge
ince

Ve
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October 11, 1915,

United States Geological Survey,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sire:
I am enclosing herewith seven cents in
postage, which was handed'to me by!ﬁarter Adann} a

pupil of this school as a refudd for overpayment of
salury as per the enclosed alip.

Yours very truly,

CVP:ER Aeting Superintendent.
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24 .___191'?

s cartieathat . e . OBTNEE RARMS . LSt L o T

(Name of student,)

has made the following record in Carligsle Indian School

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING.

R R el S . PR 80
__General FExercises 75

o i R ATl . OA

MSOORERERY,. | STy sl TS R
_Physiology and Hygiene 82

SUNES DN~ . ol N S 79
N e e T T 88
SRR e ST BN s o B TR 82

L LR W . ) N e

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TiME IN EAcH, RATING,

__Farm Carpentry 73

and is EXXKX eligible to pursue work in the Fir st Year Vocational __ grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

. grade or year vocational.

Principal.



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

SUBJIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING.

~Engliteh. . .. Sl o e Ty e IR
_.General Exereclses 75

Arithmetic ' 34

epraney o My . e O
_Physiology and Hygiene 82
~WEANINE: o W e

NG o oo Do S 28

8o o S R S 8 e e oo e

and is of is‘not eligible to pursue work in the ¥ir gt Year Vecutionsl grade, academic: and
“{Cancel one.)

e o e e N TS grade or year vocational.

64650 Superintendent. i Principal.




Kay 1, 1918,

Mre. Johnsen Adans
Keshena, wiseconsin,
Dear Siri-

Thig 18 te remind you that there 1s still a
balance of $1.80 due Dr. C. 8, Basehoar for dental services
rendered your sen Carter, If yeu will send this amount to
be credited to Carter, I will draw a check and settle the

indebtedness.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.
KRD






May &, 1918
DPr. C. S. Basehoar,
Carlisle, Pu.
Dear 8ir:

1 enoclose herewith Carter Adam8' check
for §1.80 which eloses his account with you.

~ Very ftruly yours,

D& Superintendent
Ence.



HMSANDERSON, #nor—
SHAWANO. WIS.




Pebruary 27, 1918,
re. Cs 34 Bagehoar
cariisle,Pa.

Deay 8irte

I enclese nerewith Carter Adam's check for
#73.20 made payable te yourself, tiie amount te ape-
Piy upen hie bill of §75.00. Cartert's father writes
that he will scon send the balance due which is £1.80.
Yery traly yours

Superintendent,

Inc,



7

LB

4

o<\

¥r. Johnsen Adang
xeﬂhm. i e

Deary 8irle

Complying with the wish of your sem
darter, I am encloging herewith his dentist
BrIT=mfeunting te §35,00, Cartor has paid
€10 on this dill leaving a balance of 75
8t111 due Dr. Basehcar.

I have asked the dentist to make out
4 detailed 1temized bill se that you may see
exactly what he has dene for Carter.

Carter %ells me he has funds at the
Agency from wnieh this pill ean be paid. You
can aend the check made payable to me as
supgrinunaoni and I will see that the b1l is
paid,

Very truly ycurs

Superintendent.

HRD-Incleosure



DR. C. S. BASEHOAR
DENTIST
CARLISLE, PENNA.,
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5-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Keshena Indian School
Keshsng, Wisccnsinm

February 5, 1918,

fupt, Jehn Frantis,Jr.,
Carlisle Indisn School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Enclosed find check NWo. 1268 drawn to your
crder for twenty-threse dollzars and twenty cents,
reprasenting transfer of the balance of funds of

Carter Adaus,

Very respectiully,

Wﬂ‘, ,,/L/ggg_%
N C3 .

. — i

Jy/?zf Asgistant Superintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Keshena Indian School
Keshena, Wisconsin

January 30, 1918,

Supt, John Francis, Jr.,
Carlisle Indian Schoel,
Carlisle, ™a,
Dear Sir:

I am herswith enclosing check Ne, 1258
drawn to your order for fifty dellars, for the
use of O_ﬁw Also check No, 8024 for
twenty dollars and twenty-eight cents, for the
use of Mary Waukechon,

Very respectfully,

L\ - -
Asslizant Suparintendent,
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Degember 284 191 7.

Dr. Cs 3, Basehear
carlisle,Pa,

Dear Siri-

I an in receipt of your bdill fTor
£55.00 agalnstlgartar Adamg_}fbr dentistry.
Carter is not able at the present time to pay
you mere than $10.00 upen this bill. He has

written te his father for mere funds., As scon
as his father respoends, Carter will pay yeu
the balance due.

I enclese a check for £10 from
his account here, Please note this paymant
upen the enclesed bill and return te me.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



April 28, 1917,

Mre. Le Fe Lindsay,
107 Halsey St.,
Fewark, N.Jd.
Dear Sir:
Replying to your letter of the Z0th

inat., relative %o Carter Aahﬁs of thias adho€1

—

who haes giver you his application for leader-

ship in your camp, I heve the following to give

you:

Hes the applicant -

e A strong Christisn Character:

A Carter's fother was 2 Hethodist and his
mother & Roman Catholiec. He was brought
up & Catholie but joined his father's
church this winter, He is a good boy,

e An attractive personsality?

b He is & full~blood Indian, dignified,
quiet and yet with 2 good bit of humor,
good natured snd always polite and
gertlemenly.

Qe Ability to lead boys?

A, Has had no experience along this line but

I believe he would be able to do what you



. Lindsay . 4/28/1%

- : -

. 4h hin to do.

_ ) Is he to be depended upon?
Absolutely.

Trusting that this information is what

you want, I &m,

Vary truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



e

Tem— EC—— - NMEWASEE W 2 Y. W T =&

R et B
ASSOCIATE

: | April 20th,
R

Mr, John Francié,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear 3ir;-

Mx». Carter Adams of U.S. Indian
School, has given me your name as & refer-
ence on his application for leadership at
our boys' camp.

I would sppreciate it very much
if youn wonld give me the following confi-
dential information:
Hes the applicant -
A strong Christian character? Carter's father was
a Methedist and his mother a Roman Cathelic.He was brought up a
Catheolic: but jeined his father's Church this winter, He is a
2000 DOY . An attractive pe rsonality?® He is a Tull-bvinsod
Indian, dignified, quiet and yet with a good blt of humor, good
natured and always pelite and gentlemanly.
Ability to lead boys?
Has had no experience aleng this line but I believe he would
be able to do what you wish him te do.
Is he to be depended upon?
Absolutely.

Very truly yours

NRD Superhtendent.
Thanking you for such informatior,

Very truly yoﬁrs,

N2 {//{/ e e

Boys' Work Seeretary.

LPL/JT
Ene .



/NSTITUTION FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF MANLY CHRISTIAN CHARACTER"

KAMP KIAMESHA

UNDER DIRECTION OF

NEWARK ADDRESS!:
107 HALSEY STREET

CAMP ADDRESS:

NEWARK, N. J.,, Y. M. C. A. BRANCHVILLE, N. J.

April 20th,
%917,

Mr, John Francis,
Ccarlisle, Pa.

Dear 5ir:-

~ Mr. Carter Adams of U.S. Indian
Sehool, has given me your name &s & refer-
ence on his application for lesdership at
our boys' camp.

: I would appreciate it very much
if you would give me the following eonf i-
dential information:

Has the applicant -
=5 A strong Christian charscter? Carter's father was
2 ¥ethodist and his mother a Roman Cathellc.He was prought up a
catholic: but joined his father's Church thils winter. He is a
2003 DOY e “'in attractive personality? He is a full-bviocod
Indian, dignified, qulet and yet with a good bit of humor, good
natured and always pelite and gentlemanly.

Abilit{ to lead boys? -

Eas had no experience along tnis line but I believe he would
»e able to do what you wish him to do.
Is he to be depended upon?

Absolutely.
Very truly yours
SED Superhtendent.
: Thanking you for such informstiocr,
I am
Very truly yoﬁrs,
= N i
= \ = - /L'C’e II/A/:%—" 7 e s
| Boys" Work Seerstazy.
LPL/JT

Ene .
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March 8, 1917.

Mr. Johnaon Adams,
Koshena, Wignpueess====

Dear Sir:

It has been necessary for your son Certer to have some
work done to hie teeth which has cost him §16.50. Carter has
no asceovnt here and I presume I will have to look to you to pey
this bill. Ae you kmow Carter's gums are disessed and it was
necessary for the dentist to do quite & lot of work for hime. I
will sppreciate it 1f you will send me & check for the amount due
Dr. Line, the dentist, at your earliest convenience.

Your son Carter ie well otherwise mad is the same good
boy he has slways been.

Very truly yours,

D

= s

Chief Clerk in Charge.



Keshena, Wis., April 12, 1917

Supt. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sim
I am enclosing herewith money order for $15.50
in payment of dental work preformed for my son, Carter, /4, sf E

e P,
g .

by Dr. Line. Kindly see that same is delivered =znl

oblige,

Yours respectfully



April 18, 1917

Mr, Johnson Adams,
yeshena, "is,
Dear Sir:

+ am in receipt of your letter
13th instant snclosing & money order for $15,50
to cover dental work performed for your aon
Carter,
Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

LG



Jemaqry 13, 1917,

k by .'\\

Pather Fesser, !

Ste Fatriocks leotory, R/

Carlisle, Ta. - /!
Desr Father Feemer: ( 3
I enclose herewith e cq&y of a 10&'“

whiceh 1 have juast recelved from the parente of Carter Adams,
one of our pupils, relative $0 chaming his church. 1 4o not
gee that we can do anything further than to comply with the
wishes of the perertes in this case and allow Carter to attend
the Hethodist chureh.

Vexy truly yours,

‘D/R Chief Clerk im Charge.

Copy to lire Denny
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May 11th, 1918, ‘

Hr. Johnson Adams'

Keshena, “isconsin.
iy dear Mr. adams:

I have received your Letter of the 8th instant,
with whickh you enclosad a MNonay O;Aar in the armount of
$20.00 to pay for your son Cgrter's transportation home
et the close ¢f this year's work. In accordanse vith
the verbal promise I mede yvou venertly it will be ave
ranged 80 thal Carter cen leave here early in June to

B; ﬂna the vecetion months with rvaa ond 1€ you will notify

jar vhet dste yonr oan meet or have him met in Chicago
w; vi11 get him eway at the provar time, Thel shonld
also afford ue ample tlme to notify yoa vhen to expect
kiw irn Chicago.

“ith best wishes, I remain,

Very reapectfully,

HK ., Suparintendent.

(Gopy to Aset. Supt. Marble.)



xeshena Indian Schoob
Keshena, Wisconsin

m‘t'r' I

Cur. Lipps, Sﬂﬁggiitendent,
Q@ariisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:-

In recent conversation with you while in
Keshena, I spcoke to you of our desirs ito have our boy
Qarter come homs for the sumer. I am enclosing
money order for Thirty Dellars with which to pay his
transvortation. If any of this is not neseded for

his ticket you ray zivas ii ic the boy vhen he leaves

for home. I wish yvru would =lge srrange his ticket
4 -

s0 he can take the Pullman and Fleseper Irem Harrisburg

4

dim leave about the Hth or

6th of June, as one of us exrect to meet him in Chicazn.

You will note that I have =zent you only trans-

any inconvenienge . Te will see that ke returns tc Schoel
iz the fall. If you have any doubi, I rafer you to our
Assisgtant Suparintendent, ¥r., Earble.

Pleass talegrzrh me (collect at Shawans, ¥ia.)

when fNarter expects to start for home, at least on day's

notice.




Jamusary 11, 1917,

Father Feeser,
St. Patricks Rectory,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Father Feeser: Y
I enclose herewith & copy of a letter

which I have just received from the parents of Carter Adams,

one of our pupils, relative to changng his church. I do not
gsee that we can do anything further than to comply with the
wishes of the parents in this case and ellow Carter to attend
the ilethodist church.

Very truly yours,

D/R Chief Clerk in Charge.

Copy to lMir. Denny



May 18th, 1916.

Hr. Johnson Adams,
ﬁ
Feshenu, "isconsin,

Ky dear Sir:

Your letter of the 16th irngstant hee beern received
here and in reply thereto I ean stste thet it will be

converient for us to have your son Carter lesave here on

the evering of June the Eth., You may therefore expect
him to srrive at the Urlon Depot in Chicago on the Penn-
sylvania Reilrosd's Pen-handle train at 5:00 o 'elock on
Tuneeday evening, June the 6th. -

Carter wes seen at this office in regard Vo hia go=-
ing home snd he will get himself ready to leave or the date
specified,

If for sny reason now unforeseen Certer can not leave
on the 5th we will notify you by telegraph.

Very respectfully,

HEM. Aoting Superintendent.
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Sept. 9th, 1915,

Mr, Johnaon Z.-Adaws,
Ipdian School, Zeshena, ¥isconsin,
Dear Hr, Johnson:

I was pleased to receive your letter of the Zlst ultimo,
which came to me at ebout the same time your son arrived here
accompanied by August Lookaround.

Noting in your letter that you are anxious to have your
son 80 instructed that he cen fit himself to work on the re-
pairing of automobiles when his sochool days are over, I éﬂ;
stateltm the lad is too light to do work of that kind for
gseversl years more, When he arrived here it was pointed out
to him that he will have to take other work until he is strong
enough physically to do the heavy work that is required in sc-
guiring the training you desire he shell have,

It 48 gratifying to nofe in your letter that the train-
ing you received at Carlisle has enabled you tc become & suc-
cessful wechanic and that you are now independent because of
your asbility to do what is required of you in your trade, A
salary of $900.00 per year is a great leal more than thousands



¥y, Johnson B. Adau.

ean aver expect to receive becamse they are not trained work-
ers and you are to be congratulated indeed that you saw the
value of atm to the work in your trade when you were a
student at Carlisle.

I hope it can soon be reported to you that your son has
become well started here and thet he will have the very success-
ful stsy at Carlisle you so kindly antieipate. I skall do what
I ean to cooperate with you as may be best for him during the
time he is enrolled here, .

Very #ﬁ‘yolm,

B, Superintendent.

(Copy to Smpt. FNicholson,)

FHRCUGHOUT RESEARGH

GO 5= X



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Keshene Indian Schonl,

Carter Adaus. Keshena, Wis., August 31, 1915,

Mr,., Oscar H. Lipps,
Swpt. Indian School,

Cariisle, Pa.
Dear Mr, Lipps:

Since my boy's application for enrcliment as student
at Carlisle School is approved for a term of five years, provided
he makes good, I write to say thzt I have full confidance that he
will do so. He has besn a good scholar whiles attendinz at the
Government school herg is now fourteen years of age and ready to
enter a higher grade.

I wish that my boy's desire be fulfilled, that of a machinist
on automobiles and able to do reéairs, also operatiag. I want %o
sugzeat to you on his behalf that he be trained to make him a clean
cut mechanic and let him take up eleetrical engineering as he advances
of course, as this connects with automobile repairing, and if there
is any chance for him tc take up this trade at once that he be permittad
to pursue this line of work as his industrial traibing. He may also be
trained to take up musical instruments, liks alidg trombons; or violin
or whatsver he is best fitted for, although he has not had any experience.

I will leave my boy under your cares with full confidence that

you will make a wan of him, I was a student at Carlisls myself and

\ {
Was graduatéd with class of 1896,

| |

|

I shose carpenter trade



-

which T am now following, holding position here as ganeral mechanic,
which work I enjoy, at salary of $900 per year.

I cannot ever thank you too much for what Carlisle School has
done for me.

Very respectfully,



\n My

= // Keshena Indian School,
Carter Adams. Keshena, Wis., August 31, 1915,

Mr. Oscar H. Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Mr, Lipps:

Since my boy's application for enroliment as student
at Carlisle School is approved for a term of five years, provided
he makes good, I write t0 say that I have full confidence that he
will do so. He has been a good scholar while attending at the
Government school herg is now fourteen years of age and ready to
enter a higher grade.

I wish that my boy's desire be fulfilled, that of a machinist
on automobiles and able to do repairs, also operating. I want to
suggest to you on his behalf that he be trained to make him a clean
cut mechanio and let him take up eleetrical engineering as he advances

of course, as this gonneots with automobile repairing, and if there

ie any chance for him to take up this trade at once that he be permitted

to pursue this line of work as his industrial traibing. He may also be

trained to take wp musical instrumente, like slide trombone, or vielin

or whatever he is best fitted for, although he has not had any sxperience.
I will leave my boy under your care with full confidencs that

you will make & man of him. I was a student at Carlisle myself and

was graduated with class of 1896. I shose carpenter trade



2=

which I am now following, holding position here as general mechanie,
whioh work I enjoy, a# salary of $900 per year.

I cannot wer thank you too much for what Carlisle School has
done for me.
Very respectfully,

ARy /P
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